  877.684.4427
1
Gases and Equipment for
Craft Beer Production
  877.684.4427

Materials of Construction:
Specifications:
Ordering Information
Options
Gas Handling Equipment
Part Number* Delivery Pressure Range Delivery Pressure Gauge Cylinder Pressure Gauge
SEQ1251CGA 2-15 psig -30" Hg - 0 - 30 psi 0-4000 psig
SEQ1252CGA 4-50 psig -30" Hg - 0 - 100 psi 0-4000 psig
SEQ1253CGA 10-125 psig -30" Hg - 0 - 200 psi 0-4000 psig
SEQ1254CGA 20-250 psig 0-400 psig 0-4000 psig
Model 1250 Series Dual-Stage
Brass Regulator
High purity regulators constructed for use with non-corrosive gases.
Applications:
Gauges: Chrome plated brass
Body: Chrome plated forged brass
Bonnet: Chrome plated zinc die cast (1st and 2nd stages)
Diaphragm: First Stage – 302 stainless steel Second Stage – 302 stainless steel
Seats: First Stage – PTFE Second Stage – PTFE
Seals: PTFE
Maximum Inlet Pressure: 3000 psig (20,700 kPa)
Typical Max Flow (100 psi del .
press .): 7 SCFM-N2
Flow Capacity (Cv): 0 .15
Operating Temperature: -20°F to 140°F (-29°C to 60°C)
Valve Outlet Connection: 1/4" NPTF
Porting (Regulator Body): 1/4" NPTF
Porting Configuration: 2 High, 2 Low, 1 Interstage
Shipping Weight: 6 lbs
Part Number Description
SEQCON0213BO 1/4" Compression Tube Outlet Connection (Brass)
*Note: For ordering, replace letters “CGA” with the valve outlet CGA number for the gas cylinder you are
using. Some CGA limitations may apply.
  877.684.4427
11
Gas Handling Equipment
Ordering Information
Part Number* Delivery Pressure
Range
Delivery Pressure
Gauge
Cylinder Pressure
Gauge
SEQ18A510** 0-15 psig 0-30 psig 0-400 psig
SEQ18BCGA 0-15 psig 0-30 psig 0-4000 psig
SEQ18CGA 2-50 psig 0-60 psig 0-4000 psig
SEQ18LCGA 4-100 psig 0-150 psig 0-4000 psig
SEQ18HCGA 10-200 psig 0-400 psig 0-4000 psig
SEQ18RCGA*** 20-500 psig 0-1000 psig 0-4000 psig
Model 18 Series
Single-Stage General Purpose Brass Regulator
General purpose regulators with rugged construction for use with non-corrosive gases .
Applications:

Male Quick-Connect Couplers
Female Quick-Connect Couplers
Ordering Information
Part Number Body Size Material Threads Length
Maximum
OD Hex Inch
DIX P2HF2B 1/4" Brass 1/4" - 18 FNPT 2 .26" 1 .12" 7/8"
DIX P2HF2S 1/4" Stainless Steel 1/4" - 18 FNPT 2 .26" 1 .12" 7/8"
DIX 6HF6B 3/4" Brass 3/4" - 14 FNPT 3 .55" 1 .12" 2 .22"
DIX 6HF6S 3/4" Stainless Steel 3/4" - 18 FNPT 3 .55" 1 .12" 2 .22"
1/4" 1/4" Stainless
1/4" Brass 1/4" Stainless Steel
  877.684.4427
18
Sanitary Fittings & Valves
Short Weld Ferrules - 14WMP
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number Tube OD A B C
BRA 14WMPG100 1" .500 .870 1 .000
BRA 14WMPG150 1½" .500 1 .370 1 .500
BRA 14WMPG200 2" .500 1 .870 2 .000
BRA 14WMPG250 2½" .500 2 .370 2 .500
BRA 14WMPG300 3" .500 2 .870 3 .000
BRA 14WMPG400 4" .625 3 .834 4 .000
Clamp Ferrules
Long Weld Ferrules - L14AM7
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number Tube OD A B C
BRA L14AM7G100 1" 1 .125 .870 1 .000
BRA L14AM7G150 1½" 1 .125 1 .370 1 .500
BRA L14AM7G200 2" 1 .125 1 .870 2 .000
BRA L14AM7G250 2½" 1 .125 2 .370 2 .500
BRA L14AM7G300 3" 1 .125 2 .870 3 .000
BRA L14AM7G400 4" 1 .125 3 .834 4 .000
Single Pin Heavy Duty Clamps with Cross Hole Wing Nut - 13MHHM
Ordering Information
Part Number Tube OD
Service
Pressure
Rating @ 70°F
Service
Pressure Rating
@ 250°F A
BRA 13MHHM100150 1" - 1½" 500 300 2 .122
BRA 13MHHM200 2" 450 250 2 .654
BRA 13MHHM250 2½" 400 200 3 .185
BRA 13MHHM300 3" 350 175 3 .717
BRA 13MHHM400 4" 300 150 4 .820
  877.684.4427
19
Sanitary Fittings & Valves
90° Clamp Elbows - B2CMP
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number Tube OD A R
BRA B2CMPG100 1" 2 .000 1 .500
BRA B2CMPG150 1½" 2 .750 2 .250
BRA B2CMPG200 2" 3 .500 3 .000
BRA B2CMPG250 2½" 4 .250 3 .750
BRA B2CMPG300 3" 5 .000 4 .500
BRA B2CMPG400 4" 6 .625 6 .000
Clamp Elbows
45° Clamp Elbows - B2KMP
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part

•	 Color code: red dot
•	 Meets 21CFR 177 .2600
Ordering Information
Clamp Concentric Reducers - B3114MP
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number
Tube
OD A
BRA B3114MPG2015 2" x 1½" 3 .000
BRA B3114MPG2502 2½" x 2" 3 .000
BRA B3114MPG3015 3" x 1½" 7 .000
BRA B3114MPG3020 3" x 2" 5 .000
BRA B3114MPG3025 3" x 2½" 3 .000
BRA B3114MPG4020 4" x 2" 9 .125
BRA B3114MPG4030 4" x 3" 5 .125
Clamp Reducers
  877.684.4427
21

A
Clamp Crosses - B9MP
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number Tube OD A B
BRA B9MPG100 1" 4 .750 2 .375
BRA B9MPG150 1½" 5 .500 2 .750
BRA B9MPG200 2" 7 .000 3 .500
BRA B9MPG300 3" 7 .500 3 .750
BRA B9MPG400 4" 9 .000 4 .500
_l
  877.684.4427
22
Sanitary Fittings & Valves
Miscellaneous Clamp Configurations
Clamp Tees - B7MP
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number Tube OD A B
BRA B7MPG100 1" 4 .750 2 .375
BRA B7MPG150 1½" 5 .500 2 .750
BRA B7MPG200 2" 7 .000 3 .500
BRA B7MPG300 3" 7 .500 3 .750
BRA B7MPG400 4" 9 .000 4 .500
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number Size A B
BRA 14MPHRL100 1" 3 .500 1 .045
BRA 14MPHRL150 1½" 5 .000 1 .545
BRA 14MPHRL200 2" 5 .000 2 .045
BRA 14MPHRL300 3" 5 .500 3 .045
BRA 14MPHRL400 4" 5 .500 4 .045
Clamp Adapters
Hose Barb Adapters - 14MPHRL
Features:
•	 Suitable for use with band clamps
Ordering Information
t+------ A -------Oi
A I
  877.684.4427
23
Sanitary Fittings & Valves
I-line/Q-line Ferrules
Male I-Line Short Weld Ferrules - 14WI
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number
Tube
OD A
BRA 14WIG100 1" .600
BRA 14WIG150 1½" .765
BRA 14WIG200 2" .790
BRA 14WIG300 3" .906
BRA 14WIG400 4" 1 .031
Female I-Line Short Weld Ferrules - 15WI
Ordering Information
304 Stainless Steel Part
Number
Tube
OD A
BRA 15WIG100 1" .785
BRA 15WIG150 1½" .950
BRA 15WIG200 2" 1 .040
BRA 15WIG300 3" 1 .220
BRA 15WIG400 4" 1 .350
A
  877.684.4427
24
Features:
•	 Color code: red dot
•	 Meets 21CFR 177 .2600
Ordering Information
Compact Sight Glass
Sanitary Fittings & Valves
I-line/Q-line Clamps
Heavy Duty Clamps - 13ILH
Part Number
Tube
OD
Service
Pressure
Rating @ 70°F1
Service
Pressure Rating
@ 250°F1 A
BRA 13ILH100150 1"- 1½" 700 250 2 .122
BRA 13ILH200 2" 450 250 2 .654
BRA 13ILH300 3" 350 150 3 .717
BRA 13ILH400 4" 200 125 4 .820
•	 Q-line service pressure rating for all sizes:
150 PSI @ 70°F and 125 PSI @ 250°F
Ordering Information
I-Line Gaskets
Buna-N I-Line Gaskets - Black 3/32”
Part Number Size
BRA 40IH100 1"
BRA 40IH150 1½"
BRA 40IH200 2"
BRA 40IH300 3"
BRA 40IH400 4"
Compact Sight Glass
Features:
•	 Used to view products and fluids, perfect for hoses
•	 Easier to clean than bolted styles
•	 Clamp connections standard
•	 Body: 316L stainless steel
•	 Sight Glass: Borosilicate glass
•	 Gasket: Buna
Ordering Information
Part Number Tube OD
DIX B54BMPS-R100 1"
DIX B54BMPS-R150 1-1/2"
DIX B54BMPS-R200 2"
DIX B54BMPS-R300 3"
DIX B54BMPS-R400 4"
1 wing nut tightened to 25 in. lb. of torque
  877.684.4427
25

•	 Temperature Range: -13°F to 140°F
•	 Packaging: Sold per foot; maximum 100' length
Ordering Information
Part Number
Inside
Diameter
Nominal
Outside
Diameter Pitch
Minimum
Bend
Radius
(72° F)
Working
Pressure
(72° F)
Vacuum
Rating
(72° F, in
HG) Weight
KAN 210HFG1 1" 1 .25" 0 .22" 1 .9" 86 psi 29 .8 0 .26 lb/ft
KAN 210HFG112 1-1/2" 1 .82" 0 .30" 2 .8" 72 psi 29 .8 0 .44 lb/ft
KAN 210HFG2 2" 2 .39" 0 .33" 3 .9" 72 psi 29 .8 0 .74 lb/ft
KAN 210HFG4 4" 4 .53" 0 .43" 9 .1" 55 psi 29 .8 2 .01 lb/ft
Kanaflex Kanaline FW Suction and Discharge Hose
Heavy-duty food grade suction and discharge hose for bottling and pressure transfer .
•	 Construction: Produced entirely of compounds in compliance with FDA and 3-A
nontoxic specifications, flexible PVC, rigid PVC helix, synthetic braiding, smooth